Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Unlimited Class Race 2 Results Race 1 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 177 | Johnny McCall 7 2:18:14 0:19:07 5 2:36:30 0:29:29 12 4:54:44



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021
Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Unlimited Class Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 177 | Johnny McCall 0:20:30 0:20:07 0:20:09 0:19:46 0:19:07 0:19:15 0:19:20 7 2:18:14 0:19:07



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 1

Unlimited Class Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results

Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 177 | Johnny McCall 0:31:43 0:30:37 0:34:28 0:30:13 0:29:29 5 2:36:30 0:29:29



Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 5U Race 2 Results Race 1 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 516 | Ethan Jackson 4 1:50:03 0:22:25 5 2:43:32 0:31:40 9 4:33:35



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 1

Class 5U Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results

Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 516 | Ethan Jackson 0:33:43 0:32:31 0:32:29 0:31:40 0:33:09 5 2:43:32 0:31:40



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021
Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Class 5U Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 516 | Ethan Jackson 0:26:54 0:22:25 0:36:38 0:24:05 4 1:50:03 0:22:25



Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 9 Race 1 Results Race 2 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 982 | Wesley Welch 3 2:07:32 0:41:44 5 2:01:39 0:24:04 8 4:09:11

2 911 | Brandon Heald 3 2:28:55 0:40:51 5 3:01:26 0:23:58 8 5:30:21

3 929 | Kevin Kopitch 2 2:52:57 1:06:58 5 2:25:08 0:28:40 7 5:18:05



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA
Class 9

Pos
1
2
3

#

Driver of Record

982 | Wesley Welch
929 Kevin Kopitch

911

Brandon Heald

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:24:04
0:29:14
0:24:51

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:24:17
0:29:10
0:23:58

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:24:23
0:28:40
0:30:38

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:24:27
0:29:07
0:27:41

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:24:29
0:28:57
1:14:19

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

5 2:01:39 0:24:04
5 2:25:08 0:28:40
5 3:01:26 0:23:58



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Class 9 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 982 | Wesley Welch 0:41:44 0:42:42 0:43:06 3 2:07:32 0:41:44

2 911 |Brandon Heald 0:41:36 0:40:51 1:06:28 3 2:28:55 0:40:51

929 | Kevin Kopitch 1:45:59 1:06:58 2 2:52:57 1:06:58



Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA
Class 10
Pos # Driver of Record
1 1036 Corey Goin
2 1078 Jared Sallenbach
3 1087 Ivan Tagle
4 | 1051 |Adam Gonzalez
5 | 1040 |David Norris

Laps
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Race 2 Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
2:21:32 0:19:07
2:36:34 0:20:56
3:16:27 0:19:40
2:02:52 0:23:35
0:00:00

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Race 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 2:35:16 0:30:26
5 2:35:48 0:29:57
5 2:32:51 0:30:01
5 2:55:56 0:34:28
2 1:09:09 0:29:52

Combined Results
Race Event Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 4:56:48
12 5:12:22
11 5:49:18
10 4:58:49

2 1:09:09




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Class 10 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 | 1036 |Corey Goin 0:20:45 0:20:44 0:19:43 0:20:16 0:20:37 0:20:20 0:19:07 7 2:21:32 0:19:07

2 1078 Jared Sallenbach 0:22:02 0:22:05 0:21:55 0:21:39 0:21:58 0:20:56 0:25:59 7 2:36:34 0:20:56

3 | 1087 Ivan Tagle 1:14:02 0:21:11 0:28:46 0:20:51 0:19:40 0:31:56 6 3:16:27 0:19:40

4 | 1051 |Adam Gonzalez 0:23:56 0:27:07 0:23:35 0:23:37 0:24:38 5 2:02:52 0:23:35

5 | 1040 |David Norris 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA
Class 10
Pos #  Driver of Record
1 | 1087 |Ivan Tagle
2 | 1036 |Corey Goin
3 | 1078 Jared Sallenbach
4 | 1051 |Adam Gonzalez
5 | 1040 David Norris

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:31:11
0:32:00
0:32:13
0:35:00
0:39:17

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:30:01
0:30:33
0:30:47
0:34:48
0:29:52

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:30:13
0:30:26
0:30:07
0:34:28

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:30:54
0:31:30
0:32:44
0:34:46

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:30:33
0:30:46
0:29:57
0:36:54

Laps
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Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
2:32:51 0:30:01
2:35:16 0:30:26
2:35:48 0:29:57
2:55:56 0:34:28

1:09:09 0:29:52




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA
Class 11

Pos
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#
1157
1102
1189
1133
1192
1163
1166
1134

Driver of Record
Blake Wilkey
Corey Vandemark
Joey Smith 2nd R/S
Butch Maisterra
Brooke Cote
Richard Sletten
Jeff Corrao R/S
Steve Jones 3rd R/S

Laps
3

3
2
2
2
0
3
0

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time
2:19:10
2:59:18
2:03:37
2:23:29
3:25:48
0:00:00
3:21:58
0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:44:09
0:55:03
1:00:28
1:11:36
0:47:39

1:03:31

Laps
5
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Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time
2:25:07
2:49:25
2:48:53
3:13:31
2:43:05
3:06:52
3:03:43
2:29:50

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Fast Lap
0:28:07
0:33:05
0:32:49
0:37:07
0:31:55
0:31:18
0:38:42
0:31:07

Combined Results
Race Event Results
Laps Elapsed Time
8 4:44:17
8 5:48:43
7 4:52:30
7 5:37:00
7 6:08:52
5 3:06:52
5 6:25:41
4 2:29:50




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 1

Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1157 Blake Wilkey 0:28:13 0:29:17 0:29:46 0:29:46 0:28:07 5 2:25:07 0:28:07
2 | 1192 Brooke Cote 0:32:40 0:32:57 0:32:08 0:31:55 0:33:25 5 2:43:05 0:31:55
3 | 1189 |Joey Smith 2nd R/S 0:35:23 0:34:02 0:32:49 0:33:20 0:33:19 5 2:48:53 0:32:49
4 | 1102 | Corey Vandemark 0:34:22 0:34:40 0:33:55 0:33:05 0:33:24 5 2:49:25 0:33:05
5 | 1163 |Richard Sletten 0:32:49 0:32:02 0:31:18 0:56:29 0:34:13 5 3:06:52 0:31:18
6 | 1133 |Butch Maisterra 0:37:07 0:37:23 0:38:13 0:40:17 0:40:31 5 3:13:31 0:37:07
7 | 1134 |Steve Jones 3rd R/S 0:31:07 0:33:01 0:38:03 0:47:39 4 2:29:50 0:31:07
8 | 1166 |Jeff Corrao R/S 2:25:00 0:38:42 2 3:03:43 0:38:42




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2

Class 11 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record | Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 1157 Blake Wilkey 0:44:09 0:46:35 0:48:25 3 2:19:10 0:44:09
2 | 1102 | Corey Vandemark 0:55:03 1:08:52 0:55:24 3 2:59:18 0:55:03
3 | 1166 |Jeff Corrao R/S 1:13:57 1:04:30 1:03:31 3 3:21:58 1:03:31
4 | 1189 | Joey Smith 2nd R/S 1:00:28 1:03:08 2 2:03:37 1:00:28
5 | 1133 |Butch Maisterra 1:11:36 1:11:53 2 2:23:29 1:11:36
6 | 1192 |Brooke Cote 0:47:39 2:38:09 2 3:25:48 0:47:39
7 | 1163 |Richard Sletten 0 0:00:00
8 | 1134 |Steve Jones 3rd R/S 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA

Class 1300

Pos # Driver of Record
1331 | Brandon Whitehead
1301 | Trevor Nappi

6010 |Cole Szlauko

1
2
3 | 1398 |James Woods
4
5

1388 | Emily Gonzalez

Laps

O W w w

Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time

2:08:48

2:36:07

2:46:40

1:51:23

0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:41:57
0:42:49
0:39:48
0:35:53

Race 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time
5 2:05:40
5 1:59:17
5 1:59:02
5 3:03:30
3 3:16:49

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Fast Lap
0:24:32
0:22:55
0:23:02
0:22:37
0:26:00

Combined Results
Race Event Results
Laps Elapsed Time

8 4:14:28
8 4:35:25
8 4:45:42
8 4:54:53
3 3:16:49




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA

Class 1300

Pos # Driver of Record
1398 | James Woods

1301 | Trevor Nappi

1331 | Brandon Whitehead
6010 Cole Szlauko

1388 Emily Gonzalez
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Lap 1
Lap Time
0:24:17
0:23:39
0:25:38
0:39:25
2:23:58

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:24:37
0:24:32
0:25:15
0:32:30
0:26:50

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:23:15
0:24:24
0:25:28
0:45:19
0:26:00

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:23:52
0:23:47
0:24:46
0:43:39

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:23:02
0:22:55
0:24:32
0:22:37

Laps

w o a0 o 0

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:59:02 0:23:02
1:59:17 0:22:55
2:05:40 0:24:32
3:03:30 0:22:37
3:16:49 0:26:00




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Class 1300 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 6010 Cole Szlauko 0:37:17 0:38:13 0:35:53 3 1:51:23 0:35:53

2 | 1331 Brandon Whitehead 0:43:49 0:43:03 0:41:57 3 2:08:48 0:41:57

3 | 1301 Trevor Nappi 0:42:49 0:42:55 1:10:24 3 2:36:07 0:42:49

4 1398 James Woods 1:25:56 0:40:55 0:39:48 3 2:46:40 0:39:48

5 1388 Emily Gonzalez 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA
Class 1400
Pos # Driver of Record
1 1449 Joser Herrera
2 | 1411 | Sawyer Chavez
3 | 1437 Brycen Bradfield
4 1455 Mike Thomas
5 | 1422 Angel Aviles

Laps
7
3
4

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time

2:53:21

1:11:27

2:09:11

0:59:38

0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:23:31
0:23:24
0:27:43
0:59:38

Laps
5

5
3
5
4

Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time

3:04:30

3:08:30

3:04:14

3:32:12

3:14:34

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Fast Lap
0:36:21
0:37:26
0:39:12
0:38:03
0:37:59

Combined Results
Race Event Results
Laps Elapsed Time

12 5:57:51
8 4:19:56
7 5:13:25
6 4:31:50
4 3:14:34




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 1400

Pos # Driver of Record
1449 | Joser Herrera

1411 Sawyer Chavez
1455 'Mike Thomas

1422 Angel Aviles

1437 Brycen Bradfield
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Lap 1
Lap Time
0:37:05
0:37:35
0:43:55
0:37:59
0:39:52

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:36:26
0:38:02
0:38:03
0:40:05
0:39:12

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:36:56
0:37:26
0:44:21
0:42:03
1:45:11

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:36:21
0:37:57
0:39:12
1:14:26

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:37:43
0:37:31
0:46:41

Laps
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Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
3:04:30 0:36:21
3:08:30 0:37:26
3:32:12 0:38:03
3:14:34 0:37:59
3:04:14 0:39:12




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2

Class 1400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results

Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 1449 | Joser Herrera 0:24:26 0:23:31 0:24:04 0:23:55 0:24:13 0:27:37 0:25:34 7 2:53:21 0:23:31
2 | 1437 |Brycen Bradfield 0:27:43 0:30:28 0:32:48 0:38:12 4 2:09:11 0:27:43
3 | 1411 Sawyer Chavez 0:24:07 0:23:24 0:23:56 3 1:11:27 0:23:24
4 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:59:38 1 0:59:38 0:59:38
5 | 1422 |Angel Aviles 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 1600

Pos # Driver of Record
1690 Matt Creveling
1645 | Jeremy Buckley
1679 | Cole Hardin

1657 | Moises Ledezma
1629 Desirae Jones
1660 | Terry Jeffers

1622 | Tim Craig

N o g~ 0N =

Laps
7

o NN O NN

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time

2:36:45
2:52:34
2:41:18
2:05:29
0:44:22
1:16:24
0:00:00

Fast Lap

0:22:15
0:23:57
0:20:57
0:23:30
0:22:05
0:29:06

Laps
5
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Race 1 Results
Elapsed Time

3:04:03
3:16:28
3:10:14
3:05:21
3:17:39
2:45:58
1:43:06

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Fast Lap

0:34:28
0:35:47
0:33:08
0:35:59
0:37:02
0:37:53
0:33:01

Combined Results
Race Event Results
Laps Elapsed Time

12 5:40:48
12 6:09:02
11 5:51:33
10 5:10:49
7 4:02:01
6 4:02:22
3 1:43:06




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 1600

Pos

N o o ON -

#
1690
1657
1645
1629
1660
1679
1622

Driver of Record
Matt Creveling
Moises Ledezma
Jeremy Buckley
Desirae Jones
Terry Jeffers

Cole Hardin

Tim Craig

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:38:01
0:38:10
0:38:38
0:38:53
0:37:53
0:34:53
0:35:10

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:36:16
0:36:38
0:35:47
0:37:02
0:40:05
0:34:40
0:34:55

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:40:24
0:36:10
0:36:09
0:42:35
0:45:10
1:27:33
0:33:01

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:34:54
0:38:23
0:37:55
0:39:35
0:42:50
0:33:08

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:34:28
0:35:59
0:47:59
0:39:34

Laps
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Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
3:04:03 0:34:28
3:05:21 0:35:59
3:16:28 0:35:47
3:17:39 0:37:02
2:45:58 0:37:53
3:10:14 0:33:08
1:43:06 0:33:01




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 1600
Pos #
1690
1679
1645
1657
1629
1660
1622

N o oW N~

Driver of Record
Matt Creveling

Cole Hardin
Jeremy Buckley
Moises Ledezma
Desirae Jones
Terry Jeffers

Tim Craig

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:22:25
0:25:47
0:24:19
0:23:44
0:22:05
0:47:18

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:22:21
0:24:44
0:24:18
0:23:30
0:22:16
0:29:06

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:22:26
0:21:54
0:24:47
0:29:51

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:22:24
0:22:18
0:23:57
0:24:05

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:22:15
0:20:57
0:25:28
0:24:18

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:22:37
0:21:30
0:24:22

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:22:18
0:24:08
0:25:24

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Laps
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Course: Race 2
Race Results
Elapsed Time Fast Lap

2:36:45 0:22:15
2:41:18 0:20:57
2:52:34 0:23:57
2:05:29 0:23:30
0:44:22 0:22:05
1:16:24 0:29:06
0:00:00




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 2000

Pos # Driver of Record

1 2053 Allen Byma

2 | 2099 |George Maciel
3 | 2006 Andrew Beccera
4 2010 Kameron Wells
5 | 2037 Richard Oja

6 | 2055 |Kyle Thomas

7 | 2027 Nate Lacey

8 2021 Rich Henry

9 | 2091 Bryan Blagg

10 | 2077 Chad Everett

11 | 2016 | Aaron Bruno

12 1 2062 Ryan Galloway
13 2013 Steven Olsewski
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Race 2 Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
2:04:29 0:23:13
2:25:10 0:26:07
2:29:02 0:24:40
2:30:02 0:26:06
0:27:56 0:27:56
0:00:00
2:19:22 2:19:22
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Laps
3
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Saturday, November 13, 2021

Race 1 Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:565:27 0:37:09
2:03:55 0:39:14
2:09:37 0:39:00
0:00:00
2:21:17 0:46:32
1:56:13 0:36:15
2:39:12 1:00:45
1:44:09 0:49:47
1:45:56 0:46:05
1:49:43 0:54:25
2:07:21 0:42:15
0:48:21 0:48:21
0:00:00

Combined Results

Race Event Results
Laps Elapsed Time

8 3:59:56
4:29:05
4:38:39
2:30:02
2:49:12
1:56:13
4:58:33
1:44:09
1:45:56
1:49:43
2:07:21
0:48:21
0 0:00:00
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Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA Course: Race 1

Class 2000 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 2053 Allen Byma 0:37:09 0:38:12 0:40:05 3 1:55:27 0:37:09
2 | 2055 Kyle Thomas 0:37:38 0:42:21 0:36:15 3 1:56:13 0:36:15
3 | 2099 | George Maciel 0:39:14 0:44:35 0:40:05 3 2:03:55 0:39:14
4 | 2006 Andrew Beccera 0:39:02 0:39:00 0:51:35 3 2:09:37 0:39:00
5 | 2037 Richard Oja 0:46:32 0:48:03 0:46:41 3 2:21:17 0:46:32
6 2021 Rich Henry 0:54:22 0:49:47 2 1:44:09 0:49:47
7 2091 Bryan Blagg 0:46:05 0:59:51 2 1:45:56 0:46:05
8 2077 Chad Everett 0:54:25 0:55:18 2 1:49:43 0:54:25
9 2016 Aaron Bruno 0:42:15 1:25:06 2 2:07:21 0:42:15
10 | 2027 Nate Lacey 1:00:45 1:38:26 2 2:39:12 1:00:45
11 | 2062 Ryan Galloway 0:48:21 1 0:48:21 0:48:21
12 | 2010 Kameron Wells 0 0:00:00
13 | 2013 Steven Olsewski 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Class 2000 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record | Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 2053 |Allen Byma 0:23:13 0:24:07 0:25:50 0:25:37 0:25:42 5 2:04:29 0:23:13
2 | 2099 |George Maciel 0:26:07 0:28:17 0:27:08 0:36:34 0:27:03 5 2:25:10 0:26:07
3 | 2006 Andrew Beccera 0:24:44 0:48:48 0:25:38 0:25:10 0:24:40 5 2:29:02 0:24:40
4 2010 Kameron Wells 0:26:14 0:26:06 0:39:32 0:31:38 0:26:31 5 2:30:02 0:26:06
5 | 2037 |Richard Oja 0:27:56 1 0:27:56 0:27:56
6 2027 Nate Lacey 2:19:22 1 2:19:22 2:19:22
7 2055 Kyle Thomas 0 0:00:00
8 2013 Steven Olsewski 0 0:00:00
9 | 2021 |Rich Henry 0 0:00:00
10 | 2091 |Bryan Blagg 0 0:00:00
11 | 2077 |Chad Everett 0 0:00:00
12 | 2016 |Aaron Bruno 0 0:00:00
13 | 2062 |Ryan Galloway 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Leaf Spring Shootout Qualifying

Class 2000

Pos

O IN Ol WIN| -

#
2055
2010
2053
2006
2099
2016
2013
2037

Driver of Record
Kyle Thomas
Kameron Wells
Allen Byma
Anderw Beccera
George Maciel
Aaron Bruno
Steven Olsewski
Richard Oja

11/13/2021

Results
Lap Time
3:01
3:17
3:18
3:26
3:38
3:44
3:54
4:41




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 6100 Race 2 Results Race 1 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 6178 |Mike Valentine 7 2:21:47 0:18:54 5 2:33:33 0:29:36 12 4:55:20

2 | 6177 |Jarrett Valenti 7 2:33:28 0:18:42 5 2:27:56 0:28:38 12 5:01:24

3 6161 Ryan Agius 0 0:00:00 3 1:30:41 0:29:01 3 1:30:41



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA

Class 6100 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 6178 Mike Valentine 0:20:52 0:20:04 0:20:11
2 | 6177 Jarrett Valenti 0:20:32 0:20:01 0:19:52

3 6161 Ryan Agius

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:21:09
0:19:39

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:20:33
0:35:48

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:20:03
0:18:54

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:18:54
0:18:42

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 2
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
7 2:21:47 0:18:54
7 2:33:28 0:18:42

0 0:00:00



Saturday, November 13, 2021

Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA Course: Race 1
Class 6100 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6177 |Jarrett Valenti 0:32:05 0:28:49 0:29:00 0:28:38 0:29:24 5 2:27:56 0:28:38
2 | 6178 Mike Valentine 0:32:08 0:30:15 0:29:36 0:30:39 0:30:54 5 2:33:33 0:29:36
0:29:01 0:31:43 3 1:30:41 0:29:01

3 | 6161 RyanAgius 0:29:57



Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Class 7200 Race 2 Results Race 1 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 7253 | Austin Smith 7 2:55:55 0:22:40 5 3:04:47 0:36:38 12 6:00:42

2 | 719 |Mark Johnson 0 0:00:00

5 3:23:45 0:39:16 5 3:23:45



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA

Class 7200 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 7253  Austin Smith 0:24:33 0:23:50 0:31:48

2 719 Mark Johnson

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 2

Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:24:20 0:24:15 0:24:30 0:22:40 7 2:55:55 0:22:40

0 0:00:00



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 7200

Pos
1
2

# Driver of Record
7253 | Austin Smith
719 | Mark Johnson

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:37:37
0:43:59

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:36:50
0:41:13

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:36:41
0:39:25

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:37:01
0:39:52

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:36:38
0:39:16

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 3:04:47 0:36:38
5 3:23:45 0:39:16



Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA

Class 5/1600

Pos # Driver of Record

554 [Raul Solano

556 |Larry Negrete Jr.

568 |Guy Savedra

555 |Ken Flippin

aldh|lw(N|-=

575 [Richard Miramontes

Laps

o W W w

Race 2 Results
Elapsed Time

2:02:49

2:07:18

2:14:51

2:16:05

0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:40:20
0:41:19
0:40:28
0:45:05

Saturday, November 13, 2021

Race 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
5 2:04:35 0:24:13
5 2:08:10 0:24:55
5 2:04:53 0:24:43
5 2:42:37 0:27:24
5 2:16:40 0:25:16

Combined Results
Race Event Results
Laps Elapsed Time

8 4:07:24
8 4:15:29
8 4:19:44
8 4:58:43
5 2:16:40




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200

Barstow, CA Course: Race 2
Class 5/1600 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Race Results
Pos #  Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 554 | Raul Solano 0:40:20 0:41:31 0:40:58 3 2:02:49 0:40:20

2 556 Larry Negrete Jr. 0:43:23 0:42:36 0:41:19 3 2:07:18 0:41:19

3 568 Guy Savedra 0:40:28 0:42:47 0:51:36 3 2:14:51 0:40:28

4 555 Ken Flippin 0:45:45 0:45:16 0:45:05 3 2:16:05 0:45:05

5 575 Richard Miramontes 0 0:00:00




Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA
Class 5/1600

Pos
1

#
554
568
556
575
555

Driver of Record
Raul Solano

Guy Savedra

Larry Negrete Jr.
Richard Miramontes

Ken Flippin

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:26:19
0:24:43
0:26:27
0:28:30
0:28:28

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:24:13
0:25:15
0:25:53
0:25:36
0:50:27

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:25:22
0:24:59
0:25:37
0:30:53
0:28:13

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:24:22
0:24:50
0:25:19
0:25:16
0:27:24

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:24:18
0:25:05
0:24:55
0:26:25
0:28:06

Laps

a o g o 0

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 1
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
2:04:35 0:24:13
2:04:53 0:24:43
2:08:10 0:24:55
2:16:40 0:25:16
2:42:37 0:27:24




Gravel Kings / Shreddy 200

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Barstow, CA Combined Results
Ultra 4 Race 2 Results Race 1 Results Race Event Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
88 | Ulises Galvan 7 2:48:15 0:21:20 5 2:45:00 0:30:49 12 5:33:15
79 | Eric Hardin 7 3:10:06 0:18:05 5 2:49:42 0:26:47 12 5:59:48
3 70 |Harley Letner 1 0:17:38 0:17:38 5 2:22:47 0:26:18 6 2:40:26



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200
Barstow, CA
Ultra 4
Pos #  Driver of Record
88 |Ulises Galvan
2 79 | Eric Hardin

3 70  Harley Letner

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
0:22:40 0:21:37 0:22:15
0:18:07 0:18:05 0:34:01

0:17:38

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:21:45
0:18:39

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:21:20
0:18:17

Saturday, November 13, 2021
Course: Race 2

Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time ([ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
0:31:23 0:27:15 7 2:48:15 0:21:20
0:18:14 1:04:45 7 3:10:06 0:18:05
1 0:17:38 0:17:38



Gravel Kings + Shreddy 200 Saturday, November 13, 2021

Barstow, CA Course: Race 1
Ultra 4 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
70 |Harley Letner 0:27:53 0:32:04 0:27:03 0:29:29 0:26:18 5 2:22:47 0:26:18
88 | Ulises Galvan 0:33:07 0:36:59 0:32:28 0:31:36 0:30:49 5 2:45:00 0:30:49
3 79  Eric Hardin 0:26:47 0:27:43 0:37:34 0:45:03 0:32:35 5 2:49:42 0:26:47




